
No. 
2 
4 
18 
25 
82 
112 
139 
201 
211 
277 
292 
411 
417 
472 

Name 
Luca Nierychlo 
Hannes Lorenz 
Nils Fauser 
Mika Loberenz 
Jamiro Peters 
Paul Niewöhner 
Nonni Lange 
Ted Carlo Aeberhardt 
Maximilian Neumann 
Arne Karbe 
John Kranhold 
Arne Grocholski 
Domenik Klemm 
Lukas Wolf 

Entrant/Team Bike 
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Motorsport Events
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
2 

82 
25 

211 
18 
4 

292 
201 
417 
139 
277 
112 
411 

Name 
Luca Nierychlo 
Jamiro Peters 
Mika Loberenz 
Maximilian Neumann 
Nils Fauser 
Hannes Lorenz 
John Kranhold 
Ted Carlo Aeberhardt 
Domenik Klemm 
Nonni Lange 
Arne Karbe 
Paul Niewöhner 
Arne Grocholski 

Nat. 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 

Bike Entrant/Team Laps 
8 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Best Tm 
38.816 
39.105 
39.963 
40.289 
40.301 
40.557 
40.808 
41.176 
42.061 
42.209 
44.358 
44.367 
44.421 

Diff 

0.289 
1.147 
1.473 
1.485 
1.741 
1.992 
2.360 
3.245 
3.393 
5.542 
5.551 
5.605 

In Lap 
2 
6 
2 
5 
6 
6 
4 
4 
7 
8 
3 
8 
5 

km/h 
28,380 
28,170 
27,565 
27,342 
27,334 
27,162 
26,995 
26,753 
26,191 
26,099 
24,834 
24,829 
24,799 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
#411 not qualified for race Track limit 12 riders 

Printed: 15.01.2023 10:16:58 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting  Chief Referee Olaf Noack:

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                             Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:

Int. 38. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2023 
SX4 

QUALIFYING 

Qualifying (6:00 Time) started at 10:09:13 

Dortmund 0,306 Km 

15.01.2023 10:08 

Reg. Nr SX-13418/22  IMN 297/18 EMN 21/305
posted at:         h



Lap 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(201) Ted Carlo Aeberhardt 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(417) Domenik Klemm 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(139) Nonni Lange 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(277) Arne Karbe 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(112) Paul Niewöhner 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(411) Arne Grocholski 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Lap Tm 

41.455 

40.808 

41.125 

41.241 

41.599 

41.143 

41.235 

43.208 

41.866 

41.200 

41.176 

41.917 

42.163 

41.484 

42.069 

41.375 

45.377 

44.165 

42.802 

43.283 

44.134 

43.963 

42.061 

43.615 

44.410 

50.917 

43.039 

47.778 

45.243 

42.752 

49.495 

42.209 

45.324 

44.993 

44.358 

46.139 

45.562 

44.692 

45.145 

45.833 

44.835 

44.781 

45.118 

44.794 

45.249 

44.510 

44.746 

44.367 

45.848 

46.846 

44.922 

44.503 

44.421 

45.074 

Diff 

+0.647 

+0.317 

+0.433 

+0.791 

+0.335 

+0.427 

+2.032 

+0.690 

+0.024 

+0.741 

+0.987 

+0.308 

+0.893 

+0.199 

+3.316 

+2.104 

+0.741 

+1.222 

+2.073 

+1.902 

+1.554 

+2.201 

+8.708 

+0.830 

+5.569 

+3.034 

+0.543 

+7.286 

+0.966 

+0.635 

+1.781 

+1.204 

+0.334 

+0.787 

+1.475 

+0.468 

+0.414 

+0.751 

+0.427 

+0.882 

+0.143 

+0.379 

+1.427 

+2.425 

+0.501 

+0.082 

+0.653 

Time of Day 

10:11:40.697 

10:12:21.505 

10:13:02.630 

10:13:43.871 

10:14:25.470 

10:15:06.613 

10:15:47.848 

10:10:19.394 

10:11:01.260 

10:11:42.460 

10:12:23.636 

10:13:05.553 

10:13:47.716 

10:14:29.200 

10:15:11.269 

10:15:52.644 

10:10:25.290 

10:11:09.455 

10:11:52.257 

10:12:35.540 

10:13:19.674 

10:14:03.637 

10:14:45.698 

10:15:29.313 

10:10:28.955 

10:11:19.872 

10:12:02.911 

10:12:50.689 

10:13:35.932 

10:14:18.684 

10:15:08.179 

10:15:50.388 

10:10:39.194 

10:11:24.187 

10:12:08.545 

10:12:54.684 

10:13:40.246 

10:14:24.938 

10:15:10.083 

10:15:55.916 

10:10:23.579 

10:11:08.360 

10:11:53.478 

10:12:38.272 

10:13:23.521 

10:14:08.031 

10:14:52.777 

10:15:37.144 

10:10:27.756 

10:11:14.602 

10:11:59.524 

10:12:44.027 

10:13:28.448 

10:14:13.522 

Lap 

7 

8 

Lap Tm 

44.933 

44.591 

Diff 

+0.512 

+0.170 

Time of Day 

10:14:58.455 

10:15:43.046 

Lap 

(2) Luca Nierychlo 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(82) Jamiro Peters 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(25) Mika Loberenz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(211) Maximilian Neumann 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(18) Nils Fauser 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(4) Hannes Lorenz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

(292) John Kranhold 

1 

2 

Lap Tm 

39.160 

38.816 

39.115 

39.203 

39.996 

40.235 

39.735 

40.498 

40.765 

39.789 

45.098 

40.206 

39.631 

39.105 

43.416 

39.129 

43.242 

41.342 

39.963 

40.292 

40.059 

39.974 

40.423 

43.132 

40.335 

40.909 

53.027 

41.236 

43.174 

41.428 

40.289 

42.597 

42.028 

41.433 

41.964 

43.796 

41.368 

41.768 

49.633 

40.301 

41.215 

42.151 

43.564 

41.516 

40.685 

44.088 

42.226 

40.557 

47.406 

40.655 

42.050 

41.701 

Diff 

+0.344 

+0.299 

+0.387 

+1.180 

+1.419 

+0.919 

+1.682 

+1.660 

+0.684 

+5.993 

+1.101 

+0.526 

+4.311 

+0.024 

+4.137 

+1.379 

+0.329 

+0.096 

+0.011 

+0.460 

+3.169 

+0.372 

+0.946 

+12.738 

+0.947 

+2.885 

+1.139 

+2.308 

+1.739 

+1.144 

+1.663 

+3.495 

+1.067 

+1.467 

+9.332 

+0.914 

+1.850 

+3.007 

+0.959 

+0.128 

+3.531 

+1.669 

+6.849 

+0.098 

+1.242 

+0.893 

Time of Day 

10:10:11.421 

10:10:50.237 

10:11:29.352 

10:12:08.555 

10:12:48.551 

10:13:28.786 

10:14:08.521 

10:14:49.019 

10:10:14.666 

10:10:54.455 

10:11:39.553 

10:12:19.759 

10:12:59.390 

10:13:38.495 

10:14:21.911 

10:15:01.040 

10:15:44.282 

10:10:15.968 

10:10:55.931 

10:11:36.223 

10:12:16.282 

10:12:56.256 

10:13:36.679 

10:14:19.811 

10:15:00.146 

10:15:41.055 

10:10:45.425 

10:11:26.661 

10:12:09.835 

10:12:51.263 

10:13:31.552 

10:14:14.149 

10:14:56.177 

10:15:37.610 

10:10:29.541 

10:11:13.337 

10:11:54.705 

10:12:36.473 

10:13:26.106 

10:14:06.407 

10:14:47.622 

10:15:29.773 

10:10:21.854 

10:11:03.370 

10:11:44.055 

10:12:28.143 

10:13:10.369 

10:13:50.926 

10:14:38.332 

10:15:18.987 

10:10:17.541 

10:10:59.242 

Printed: 15.01.2023 10:17:20 
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Int. 38. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2023 
SX4 

QUALIFYING 

Qualifying (6:00 Time) started at 10:09:13 

Dortmund 0,306 Km 

15.01.2023 10:08 

Reg. Nr SX-13418/22  IMN 297/18 EMN 21/305
posted at:         h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
2 

82 
25 

211 
18 
4 

292 
201 
417 
139 
277 
112 
411 

Name 
Luca Nierychlo 
Jamiro Peters 
Mika Loberenz 
Maximilian Neumann 
Nils Fauser 
Hannes Lorenz 
John Kranhold 
Ted Carlo Aeberhardt 
Domenik Klemm 
Nonni Lange 
Arne Karbe 
Paul Niewöhner 
Arne Grocholski 

Nat. 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 

Bike Entrant/Team 

 

Margin of Victory Ø km/h 
- 

Best Lap Tm km/h 
- 

Best Lap by 
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Motorsport Events
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Startgrid



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
2 

18 
25 
4 

201 
417 
211 
277 
112 
139 
292 
82 

Name 
Luca Nierychlo 
Nils Fauser 
Mika Loberenz 
Hannes Lorenz 
Ted Carlo Aeberhardt 
Domenik Klemm 
Maximilian Neumann 
Arne Karbe 
Paul Niewöhner 
Nonni Lange 
John Kranhold 
Jamiro Peters 

Nat. 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 

Bike Entrant/Team Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 

Total Tm 
3:52.395 
4:00.939 
4:01.369 
4:09.888 
4:15.528 
4:15.850 
4:17.056 
4:23.296 
4:25.487 
4:29.157 
4:00.071 

Diff 

8.544 
8.974 

17.493 
23.133 
23.455 
24.661 
30.901 
33.092 
36.762 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
40.843 
42.440 
41.236 
43.434 
44.391 
43.791 
41.437 
45.420 
46.001 
46.266 
42.754 

In Lap 
4 
6 
5 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
0 

Points 
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 
8.544 

Ø km/h 
28,441 

Best Lap Tm 
40.843 

km/h 
26,972 

Best Lap by 
2 - Luca Nierychlo 

Printed: 15.01.2023 16:44:42 
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Int. 38. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2023 
SX4 

RACE 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:39:21 

Dortmund 0,306 Km 

15.01.2023 16:12 

Reg. Nr SX-13418/22  IMN 297/18 EMN 21/305
posted at:         h



Lap 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(139) Nonni Lange 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(292) John Kranhold 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Lap Tm 

46.877 

47.094 

46.008 

47.112 

46.001 

47.851 

46.660 

48.210 

46.266 

47.465 

44.467 

42.861 

43.399 

42.754 

Diff 

+0.876 

+1.093 

+0.007 

+1.111 

+1.585 

+0.394 

+1.944 

+1.199 

+1.713 

+0.107 

+0.645 

Time of Day 

16:39:53.907 

16:40:40.784 

16:41:27.878 

16:42:13.886 

16:43:00.998 

16:43:46.999 

16:39:54.217 

16:40:42.068 

16:41:28.728 

16:42:16.938 

16:43:03.204 

16:43:50.669 

16:40:28.102 

16:41:12.569 

16:41:55.430 

16:42:38.829 

16:43:21.583 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(2) Luca Nierychlo 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(18) Nils Fauser 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(25) Mika Loberenz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(4) Hannes Lorenz 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(201) Ted Carlo Aeberhardt 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(417) Domenik Klemm 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(211) Maximilian Neumann 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(277) Arne Karbe 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

(112) Paul Niewöhner 

Lap Tm 

42.033 

41.717 

40.843 

40.968 

41.262 

42.915 

42.532 

42.858 

42.649 

42.440 

43.941 

41.975 

42.372 

41.236 

42.081 

43.830 

44.721 

44.698 

43.434 

44.114 

45.754 

45.278 

44.609 

45.077 

44.391 

46.036 

45.432 

45.230 

44.253 

43.791 

42.253 

42.348 

1:00.392 

41.897 

41.437 

46.933 

46.783 

46.192 

46.285 

45.420 

Diff 

+1.190 

+0.874 

+0.125 

+0.419 

+0.475 

+0.092 

+0.418 

+0.209 

+2.705 

+0.739 

+1.136 

+0.845 

+0.396 

+1.287 

+1.264 

+0.680 

+1.363 

+0.887 

+0.218 

+0.686 

+2.245 

+1.641 

+1.439 

+0.462 

+0.816 

+0.911 

+18.955 

+0.460 

+1.513 

+1.363 

+0.772 

+0.865 

Time of Day 

16:39:47.084 

16:40:29.117 

16:41:10.834 

16:41:51.677 

16:42:32.645 

16:43:13.907 

16:39:49.057 

16:40:31.972 

16:41:14.504 

16:41:57.362 

16:42:40.011 

16:43:22.451 

16:39:51.276 

16:40:35.217 

16:41:17.192 

16:41:59.564 

16:42:40.800 

16:43:22.881 

16:39:50.603 

16:40:34.433 

16:41:19.154 

16:42:03.852 

16:42:47.286 

16:43:31.400 

16:39:51.931 

16:40:37.685 

16:41:22.963 

16:42:07.572 

16:42:52.649 

16:43:37.040 

16:39:52.620 

16:40:38.656 

16:41:24.088 

16:42:09.318 

16:42:53.571 

16:43:37.362 

16:39:50.241 

16:40:32.494 

16:41:14.842 

16:42:15.234 

16:42:57.131 

16:43:38.568 

16:39:53.195 

16:40:40.128 

16:41:26.911 

16:42:13.103 

16:42:59.388 

16:43:44.808 

Printed: 15.01.2023 16:45:06 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 
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Int. 38. ADAC Super-Cross Dortmund 2023 
SX4 

RACE 

Race (6 Laps) started at 16:39:21 

Dortmund 0,306 Km 

15.01.2023 16:12 

Reg. Nr SX-13418/22  IMN 297/18 EMN 21/305
posted at:         h



Int. 38. ADAC Supercross Dortmund 2023

Class SX4 Tracklength: 300 m

Eventresult Mini Prinz von Dortmund
total

Pos. No. Name Nat. Bike Entrant / Team Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Pts. Pos. Points

1 2 Nierychlo, Luca DEU 0 0 22 2 25 1 25 1 72

2 25 Loberenz, Mika DEU 0 0 20 3 20 3 20 3 60

3 82 Peters, Jamiro DEU 0 0 25 1 22 2 9 12 56

4 18 Fauser, Nils DEU 0 0 14 7 16 5 22 2 52

5 211 N M i ili DEU 0 0 18 4 18 4 14 7 50

Sunday R3Friday R1 Saturday R2

13-15 of January 2023

5 211 Neumann, Maximilian DEU 0 0 18 4 18 4 14 7 50

6 4 Lorenz, Hannes DEU 0 0 16 5 14 7 18 4 48

7 201 Aeberhardt, Ted Carlo DEU 0 0 12 9 13 8 16 5 41

8 292 Kranhold, John DEU 0 0 15 6 15 6 10 11 40

9 112 Niewöhner, Paul DEU 0 0 11 10 12 9 12 9 35

10 139 Lange, Nonni DEU 0 0 13 8 9 12 11 10 33

11 417 Klemm, Domenik DEU 0 0 10 11 0 x 15 6 25

12 277 Karbe, Arne DEU 0 0 0 x 11 10 13 8 24,

13 411 Grocholski, Arne DEU 0 0 0 x 10 11 0 x 10

14 472 Wolf, Lukas DEU 0 0 0 DNS 0 x 0 x 0

15 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

16 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

17 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

18 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

19 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 020 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

21 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

22 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

23 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

24 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

25 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

26 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

27 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

28 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

29 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

30 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

31 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

32 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

33 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

34 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

35 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 035 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

36 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

37 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

38 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

39 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

40 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

41 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

42 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 x 0

Announcements: These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Posted at:                   h

15.01.2023 16:45 SX-13418/22  / EMN 21/305 IMN 297/18Printed:
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Chief Referee Olaf Noack:Clerk of the course Roland Brüss:
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